
Redundancy Support & Guidance           
 

Benefit Information on GOV.UK 
 

 

 

Universal Credit – 
Understanding Universal Credit:- https://www.understandinguniversalcredit.gov.uk 
Getting ready for Universal Credit:- http://ucpp.dwp.gov.uk/universal-credit-preparation/ 
Apply for Universal Credit:- https://www.gov.uk/apply-universal-credit 
Help to claim Universal Credit:- https://www.citizensadvice.org.uk/helptoclaim/Universal Credit 
and You:-https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/universal-credit-and-you 
Universal Credit Claim Video:- https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC7Km4IXfVJB1n8SQUmkJD0Q 
 

 
New Style Jobseekers Allowance - https://www.gov.uk/guidance/new-style-jobseekers-allowance 
Claiming New Style Jobseekers Allowance on line:-https://www.dwpe-
services.direct.gov.uk/portal/page/portal/jsaol/lp 
 
 
New Style Employment and Support Allowance - https://www.gov.uk/guidance/new-style-employment-and-
support-allowance 
 
 
Support for Mortgage Interest - https://www.gov.uk/support-for-mortgage-interest 
Easy read guides:- https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/easy-read-support-for-mortgage-interest-
smi?utm_source=e3c1d3a2-5f5d-484e-a25c-
95693a5cf64f&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=govuk-notifications&utm_content=daily 
 
 
State Retirement Pension - 
Check your State Pension Age:-https://www.gov.uk/state-pension-age 
New State Pension:- https://www.gov.uk/new-state-pension 
Request a State Pension Forecast:-https://www.gov.uk/check-state-pension 
 
 
Redundancy Support -https://www.gov.uk/redundant-your-rights/get-help-finding-a-new-job 
 
 

 

CAB Help to Claim - Can provide dedicated support to start and complete your claim and get you 
ready for your first payment.  

 

National Careers Service (NCS) - Get advice on the different stages of a job hunt, including how to 
improve your interview technique and write an effective CV. You can get help to search for your first 
job, get back into work or change career direction. 

 

Apprenticeships - Calderdale JCP work with various Apprenticeship providers offering open age 
Apprenticeships in a variety of industry sectors. 
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Redundancy Support & Guidance           
 

New Enterprise Allowance - Thinking of going Self Employed? Jobcentre Plus work with Pinnacle 
People to support claimants to start their own business. 

 

Calderdale Adult Learning (CAL) - Offer a wide range of learning activities and courses, with more 
subject choice than ever before. As well as a varied programme of evening classes, CAL offer classes 
during the day that can provide you with qualifications required to enter employment. 

                                                   
                  
Helpful websites and organisations 
MIND, for better mental health www.mind.org.uk 

 
The Money Advice Service www.moneyadviceservice.org.uk 

 
Pension Wise www.pensionwise.gov.uk 
Money Saving Expert www.moneysavingexpert.com 

 
ACAS www.acas.org.uk 

 
Turn2Us www.turn2us.org.uk 

 
Volunteer www.england.nhs.uk/2020/03/your-nhs-needs-you-nhs-

call-for-volunteer-army 
www.do-it.org 
 

Citizens Advice www.citizensadvice.org.uk 
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